AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT 1D COBE

PAGE OF PAGES

i |

2 AN T RODIFICATION NO.

QGC030

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
4200319842

5. PROJECT NQ. {if appiicable}

6. ISSUED BY CODE

MEFC

7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than flem 6}

NRS"WJrvhali Space
o Gffice
Flight

SpGC@ Canter

Plight Center

]

AT
S

3581

NASA/Marshail Space Fli

Marshall Space Flight Center

CODE IMSFC

8, NAME AND ADIIRESS OF CONTRACTOR ive., sfrest,

counly, State and ZiP Code}

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

2B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

A OINNMOZARS4C

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG,

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

SHRVI CE‘S

El = GLEN BOULEVARD BUILDING B

A 18725 luO

o A FAGHITY CODE

G5/29/2008

11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENGMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numisered solicilation s amended as sef forth in ftem 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers

s extanded,

s not extendat.

Ofters must ackrawledge receipt of this armendment prior to the howr and date specified in the solictation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a} By compieting

lterms 8 and 15, and relisning

copies of the amendiment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c} By

separate fefter or {elegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendrnent burmbers. FAILURE QF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDR AT

THE PLACE DE SIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER,

by

viripe of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer abeady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach telagram or Jeller makes
reference o the solictalion and this amendment, and is received prior o the openinig hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

Net Increase:

$2,606,000.00

See Schedule
13, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES YO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
VEHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER (S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NC. INATEM 10A,
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODHFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying offics,
appropriation date, slc) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:
¥ NE'S 1852.222-77
&. QTHER {Specify type of modification and authority}
E. IMPORTANT: Contractar s not, HHs required 10 sigh this document and return ________m_______uz___ copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitatioryconiract subject matter where feasibie.)
Total FEP Funds Chligated
$22,883,237.4¢6
5 2,606,000.00
$25,483,237.46

o

;

[
i

L
Lai
fn
(s3]
o
-

j8s]
L0
Pt
€N

£ Ay
- Low}
[

<

Laz
o
-
%]
%
o
Rhe)
v
Fot
(&4

Except as provided herein, gl tenms and cenditiens of the document referenced in Hem 84 or 124, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

58, HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Tvae or prist]

John RM§3ﬁaey

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prind}

; i
158 ¢ uN‘\Fz”‘TizRJOFFE - gf/f 15C. DATE SIGNED 165, ﬁ.ﬂ’gﬁ @H‘R’g‘i OF Ar\-g%@ ,55 160, DATE SIGNED
g s o % 7
e By Foose
ng?f’ ek &«'Zfﬂ?’?@;/ 4/ j\‘%g/{}/&" L 4
{Sighature of perstn authonzed io sige) {Sigrature of Conlracting Of "e,} “j g" E:"g e Vi

MNEN 7340-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

7 STANDARE FORN 3¢ (REY. 10°82)

{ Proferibed by G3A

&mxfﬂhldsLVQ;55243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENGE NO. CF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
NMMOBAAS4C/GO0030

FaGe OF
2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

Eflgn TR

Rl

CHNICRL SERVICES

ITEM NQ.

(A1

SUPPLIESISERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY

(Ch

JUNIT
(D}

UNIT PRICE

(£)

AMOUNT
(Fy

Current IDIO Value

Drev Amt: NTE $43,000C,000.00
This Mod: o, 00
Total Amty: NTE $43,000,06040,00

Current Contract Value

Prey Amt: $74,001,15%0.00
This Mod: $ 365,801.54
ey Amt: $74,366, 992,00

Potentlal Contract Value

Frev Amb:  5196,420,494.54

Mod: 3 .00
Total Amt: $19%6,420,434.54

The purpose of this modification is 1} to add
= £

incremental funding in the amcunt of
52,600,000.00 to the lump sum portieon of contract
NMNMOBAASLC and 2) te increase the "Current

Contract Value" in CMM which was not completed in
mod 0029, Current contract value has increased
my $365,801.54 from 515,554,5916.46 to
$15,920,718.00 due to incorporation of current
CBA's. It is contemplated that funds presently
allotted fo this contract will cover the work to
e performed until February 21, 2010.

vhe following pages have been added/deleted:

Page Added Page Deleted
13 of 13 (Mod 30} 10 of 13 (Mod 29)
ALl other terms and conditions vemain unchanged.

de: MSEC

Flight Center

Center AL 35812

MNEN 74001 162-5067

GPTIONAL FORM 336 {488}
Sponscred by GEA
FAR 148 GFRY 53140



Section B NNMOBAAS4C

A deduction for nonconforming work shall be taken monthly from the
Confractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Self-Evaluation of
Performance each month (See Clause E.6). The Contractor’s self-evaluation
will be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of
nonconforming work.

All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall be submutted prior to
acceptance of the work and final payment of any FWR or DO.

The data required in DRD 1197MA-003, along with the Contractor's SF {034 -
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal, shall serve as
the complete invoice. The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on
its invoices. Distribution shall be in accordance with the DRD

(End of Clause)

B.8  LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77)

(MAR 1989)

A,

C.

Of the total price of items identified for the Option Year One, the sum of
$10,036,963.46 is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract.
It is anticipated that from time to time additional funds will be allocated to the
contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said
items is allotted:

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS

Date February 21, 2010 Amount $5,883,754.54

The Contractor agrees to perform or have performed work as specified in
paragraph A. above up to the point at which, if this contract is terminated
pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this
contract, the total amount payable by the Government (including amounts
payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs . and G
of this clause would, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor,
approximate the tofal amount at the time allotted to the contract. The
Contractor is not obligated to continue performance of the work bevond that
point. The Government 1s not obligated in any event to pay or reimburse the
Contractor more than the amount from time to time allotted to the contract,
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience of the
Government clause notwithstanding.

1. It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will
cover the work to be performed until February 21, 2010,

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 30}



